1/28Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 1100sorinc.com
913-888-2630
RF Capacitance
Level Controls
Form 1100
	 Dielectric range is unlimited
	 316SS, Telflon® or Kynar probes

Form 1100 sorinc.com
913-888-2630
How to Order
RF Capacitance
Level Controls
651 RF Admittance Switch with 120 VAC power supply, oversized nameplate and epoxy-coated housing.
2
Al	 CSA Intrinsically Safe*
CS	 CSA Explosion Proof Listing*
Fl	 FM Intrinsically Safe*
FM	 FM Explosion Proof Listing*
MB	 IEC Certified Intrinsically Safe*
OD	 60-second time delay ON, 0.5-second delay OFF
OF	 60-second time delay OFF, 0.5-second delay ON
PP	 Fiber tag with customer-specified tag information
PY	 Powder Coat epoxy coating. No coating on stainless steel
		 parts or plated screws. (500 hours-salt spray)
RR	 SS wired on nameplate with customer-specified information
TT	 SS nameplate permanently affixed to housing with
		 customer-specified tag information
VV 	 Fungicidal varnish applied to housing exterior
YY 	 Epoxy coating applied to housing exterior
		 (200 hours-salt spray)
		 Individual Certificates
C1	 Certificate of Calibration
C3 	 Inspection
C4 	 Compliance/Conformance
C6 	 Insulation Resistance
    12 VDC	 5
  	 24 VDC	 6
  	 120 VAC	 7
 	 240 VAC	 8
  	 12 - 28 VDC	 9
	 (Loop)
 651K    7          TT YY                  Model Number
    Power Supply
    Accessories & Certificates
The 651 consists of two parts. The first is the electronics and housing. The second is the probe. For probe
types and model numbers, see pages 21-25.
651 K-7-TTYY
Model Number System
Agency	 Safety Method	 Approval	 Model(s)
FM	 Explosion Proof	 Class I, Groups C, D	 651Kx-FM
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
	 Intrinsically Safe	 Class I, Groups A, B, C, D	 651Kx-FI
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
CSA	 Explosion Proof	 Class I, Groups C, D	 651Kx-CS
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
	 Intrinsically Safe	 Class I, Groups A, B, C, D	 651K9-AI
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
IEC	 Intrinsically Safe	 Ex ia IIB T4	 651K9-MB
Agency Approval
1
*	Electronics and probe must
have the same agency to
maintain the listing integrity
(i.e. CS or AI electronics
with CS probe, or FM or FI
electronics with FM probe).
7/28Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 1100sorinc.com
913-888-2630
RF Switches Single Point
RF Capacitance
Level Controls
Available as an integral or remote-mounted unit,

Form 1100sorinc.com
913-888-2630
How to Order
RF Capacitance
Level Controls
670 RF Transmitter with loop-powered
remote housing, flat-surface mounting
bracket and pipe mounting kit. 2
1
Agency Approval
Agency	 Safety Method	 Approval	 Model(s)
FM	 Explosion Proof	 Class I, Groups C, D	 670x9-FM
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
	 Intrinsically Safe	 Class I, Groups A, B, C, D	 670x9-FI
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
CSA	 Explosion Proof	 Class I, Groups C, D	 670x9-CS
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
	 Intrinsically Safe	 Class I, Groups A, B, C, D	 670x9-AI
		  Class II, Groups E, F, G
		  Class III, Division 1
    Accessories & Certificates
The 670 consists of two parts. The first is the electronics and housing. The second is the probe. For probe types
and model numbers, see pages 21-25.
    Electrical Housing
Al	 CSA Intrinsically Safe*
BK	 Remote electronics flat surface mounting
	 bracket (R housing only)
CS	 CSA Explosion Proof*
FI	 FM Intrinsically Safe*
FM	 FM Explosion Proof*
PK	 Pipe mounting kit - BK accessory required
	 (R housing only)
PP	 Fiber tag with customer-specified information
PY	 Powder Coat epoxy coating. No coating on stainless
	 steel parts or plated screws. (500 hours-salt spray)
RR	 SS nameplate permanently affixed to housing
	 with customer-specified information
TT	 SS nameplate permanently affixed to housing
VV	 Fungicidal varnish applied to housing exterior
YY	 Epoxy coating applied to housing exterior
	 (200 hours-salt spray)
	 Individual Certificates
C1 	 Certificate of Calibration
C3 	 Inspection
C4 	 Compliance/Conformance
C6 	 Insulation Resistance
 670     R      9  BK PK Model Number
Model Number System
670 R 9-BKPK
    Integral Housing	 K
  	 Remote housing -	 R
	  101010 feet (3m) maximum
 	 Order remote cable as 670-XX-S
	 XX= cable length in feet
*	Electronics and probe must have the
same agency to maintain the listing
integrity (i.e. CS or AI electronics with
CS probe, or FM or FI electronics
with FM probe).
14/28 Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 1100 sorinc.com
913-888-2630
Dimensions
RF Capacitance
Level Controls
Housing: K for Model 651